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CANADIANS' INTERST IN RECREATIONAL SPACE TRAVEL
AGE GENDER
Canada 18-34 35-54 55+ Men Women

(Weighted Bases) (1504) (554) (538) (410) (732) (772)

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
TRAVEL TO THE MOON:
Yes, would 40 55 40 20 51 29
No, would not 60 45 60 80 49 70
(Unsure) - I - - I -
TRIP ON THE SPACE SHUTTLE:
Yes, would 54 68 54 36 68 42
No, would not 46 32 45 64 32 58
(Unsure) - - - - - -

"Now, suppose that you had the opportunity to travel to the moon and stay there for a week or so. In all honesty, is that something
you would or would not want to do?"
"If you had the opportunity, would you want to go on the Space Shuttle and circle around the Earth for a few days?"



